

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26661/2009

JALLANDHAR IMPROVEMENT TRUST Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AGYA RAM THAPAR(D) TH:LRS & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 01/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Megha Nagpal,adv.
Mr. Praneet Ranjan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Vipin Gogia,adv.
Ms. Jaspreet Gogia,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for Lr.No.1(vi) submits that to his information Lr. Nos. 1(i), 1(iii) and 1(iv) have also died. Ld.counsel for the petitioner in the SLP is directed to verify and to take steps against the Lrs. if necessary.

Ld.counsel for the petitioner has already filed substituted service application which is defective. Petitioner may cure the defects.

List the matter on 27.09.2013.

| | | (Sunil Thomas) |
| | | Registrar |