

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 3/2015, I.A. 4/2015, I.A. 5/2015, I.A. 6/2015, I.A. 7/2015 in  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 26661/2009

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12/11/2008  
in CWP No. 1688/1984 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana  
at Chandigarh)

JALLANDHAR IMPROVEMENT TRUST

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AGYA RAM THAPAR(D) TH:LRS & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(For substitution and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and  
exemption from filing death certificate and exemption from filing  
O.T. and setting aside an abatement and office report)

Date : 10/04/2015 This application was called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Poonam Atey, Adv.  
Mr. Abhinav Singh, Adv. for  
Mr. B.K. Mishra  
Mr. Praneet Ranjan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Jaspreet Gogia, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel prays for three weeks time for filing  
an application for substituted service on Respondent Nos.  
1(i),1(iii) and 1(iv). Time as prayed for is allowed.

So far as unserved Respondent No. 3 is concerned, ld.  
Counsel states that process fee has already been filed on  
07.02.2015.

As prayed, fresh steps be taken to serve Respondent No.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Suman Wadhwa

Date: 2015.04.15

17:19:15 IST

Reason:

1(ii) within three weeks.

(JYOTI GUPTA)  
SR. PA

(INDU BALA KAPUR)  
COURT MASTER