

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 3/2015, I.A. 4/2015, I.A. 5/2015, I.A. 6/2015, I.A. 7/2015 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 26661/2009

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12/11/2008
in CWP No. 1688/1984 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana
at Chandigarh)

JALLANDHAR IMPROVEMENT TRUST

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AGYA RAM THAPAR(D) TH:LRS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for substitution and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and
exemption and exemption from filing O.T. and setting aside an
abatement and office report)

Date : 16/11/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Suresh C. Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Birendra Kumar Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Poonam Atrey, Adv.
Mr. Praneet Ranjan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vipin Gogia, Adv.
Ms. Jaspreet Gogia, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on substitution application and also on
application for condonation of delay.

(Rashmi Dhyani)
Sr. P.A.

(Mala Kumari Sharma)
Court Master