

SECTION IV B

Listed on 1.03.2016  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Court No.R-2  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION Item No. 4

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NO. 26661 OF  
2009

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Jalandhar Improvement Trust ...Petitioner(s)

Versus

Agya Ram Thapar(D) Th: Lrs. & Ors. ...Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court( In Chamber) on 16.11.2015 with office report dated 19.06.2015 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order :-

“Issue notice on substitution application and also on application for condonation of delay.”

Accordingly, show cause notice was issued by Registered A.D. Post to all the proposed Lrs. of deceased respondent nos. 1(i), (iii), (iv). Unserved envelope containing show cause notice received back with remarks “Left without address” from all the proposed Lrs. of deceased respondent nos.1(i), (iii), (iv).

It is further submitted that in respect of unserved respondent no. 3 counsel for the petitioner has not taken any fresh steps so far.

Service of show cause notice upon all the proposed Lrs. of deceased respondents and unserved respondent is incomplete.

Dated this the 29th day of February, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Praneet Ranjan, Advocate  
Ms. Jaspreet Gogia, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

nks