

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 26661/2009

JALLANDHAR IMPROVEMENT TRUST Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AGYA RAM THAPAR(D) TH:LRS & ORS. Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln. and exemption and exemption from filing O.T. and setting aside an abatement and substitution and office report)

Date : 01/03/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.S.C.Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Praneet Ranjan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Vipin Gogia,Adv.
Ms. Jaspreet Gogia,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The respondent No.1(vi) has failed to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules. Service of notice is complete on the respondent Nos.1(v), 2 & 4 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Id.counsel for the petitioner shall within a period of four

weeks file the fresh particulars of the Lrs.of respondent Nos.

1(i),1(iii) & 1(iv) and he shall also take fresh steps for the service of notice to them and to the respondent Nos. 3 and 1(ii) within the same period.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sushma Kumari Bajaj
Date: 2016.03.01
16:54:18 TLT

List the matter again on 22.04.2016.

Reason:

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

SB