

SECTION IV B

Listed on 28.04.2016
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Court No.R-2
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION Item No. 2

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NO. 26661 OF
2009

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Jalandhar Improvement Trust ...Petitioner(s)

Versus

Agya Ram Thapar(D) Th: Lrs. & Ors. ...Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar on 1.3.2016 when the following order was passed :-

" The respondent No.1(vi) has failed to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules. Service of notice is complete on the respondent Nos.1(v), 2 & 4 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Ld.counsel for the petitioner shall within a period of four weeks file the fresh particulars of the Lrs.of respondent Nos. 1(i),1(iii) & 1(iv) and he shall also take fresh steps for the service of notice to them and to the respondent Nos. 3 and 1(ii) within the same period.

List the matter again on 22.04.2016."

It is submitted that Ms. Jaspreet Gogia, counsel for respondent no. 1(vi) has not filed Counter Affidavit so far. Respondent Nos. 1(v), 2 and 4 has been served, but no one has entered appearance on their behalf so far.

It is further submitted that counsel for the petitioner has not filed fresh particulars of the proposed Lrs. of deceased respondent Nos. 1(i), 1(iii) and 1(iv) so far. Counsel for the petitioner has not taken any fresh steps in respect of unserved respondent

Nos. 1(ii) and 3 so far.

Service of show cause notice upon all the proposed Lrs. of deceased respondents Nos. 1(i), 1(iii) and 1(iv) and unserved respondent Nos. 1(ii) and 3 is incomplete.

Dated this the 27th day of April, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Praneet Ranjan, Advocate
Ms. Jaspreet Gogia, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

neeraj