

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 26661/2009

JALANDHAR IMPROVEMENT TRUST

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AGAYA RAM THAPAR(D) THR. LRS AND ORS

Respondent(s)

Date : 05-09-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH  
[IN CHAMBERS]For Petitioner(s) Mr. Suresh C. Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Birendra Kumar Mishra, Adv.  
Ms. Poonam Atey, Adv.  
Mr. Praneet Ranjan, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Vipin Gogia, Adv.  
Ms. Jaspreet Gogia, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RLiberty is granted to serve notice upon Respondent No.3  
through the Standing Counsel for the State of Punjab.

Issue fresh notice to the other unserved respondents.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)  
COURT MASTER(RENU DIWAN)  
ASST. REGISTRAR