

ITEM NO.33

COURT NO.14

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 26661/2009

JALANDHAR IMPROVEMENT TRUST

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AGAYA RAM THAPAR(D) THR. LRS . AND ORS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date : 10-11-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Birendra Kumar Mishra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vipin Gogia, Adv.
Ms. Christi Jain, AOR
Ms. Shivangi Singhal, Adv.

Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Time of four weeks is granted to the learned Counsel appearing for the petitioner to supply sufficient number of spare copies.

Time to furnish fresh address of all the unserved proposed legal representatives of the deceased respondent nos. 1(i), 1(iii) and 1(iv) is extended by a period of four weeks.

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)