

ITEM NO.1712

COURT NO.14

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 26661/2009

JALANDHAR IMPROVEMENT TRUST

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AGAYA RAM THAPAR(D) THR. LRS . AND ORS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT )

Date : 11-05-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Birendra Kumar Mishra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vipin Gogia, Adv.  
Ms. Christi Jain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

On the request made by the counsel for the petitioner and by way of last opportunity, the petitioner is directed to furnish the fresh particulars in respect of the proposed LRs of deceased respondent nos. 1(i), 1(iii) and 1(iv) within eight weeks

(NISHA KHULBEY)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(DIPTI KHURANA)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR