

ITEM NO.1751

COURT NO.13

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 26661/2009

JALANDHAR IMPROVEMENT TRUST

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AGAYA RAM THAPAR(D) THR. LRS . AND ORS &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT )

Date : 30-11-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Birendra Kumar Mishra, AOR  
Ms. Poonam Atey, Adv.  
Mr. Sirajuddin, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vipin Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Karanvir Gogia, Adv.  
Ms. Christi Jain, AORMr. Ajay Pal, AOR  
Mr. Mayank Dahiya, Adv.  
Ms. Priyanka C., Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

No steps have been taken by the learned counsel for the petitioner to furnish the fresh particulars of the unserved legal heirs of Respondent Nos. 1(i), (iii) & (iv) despite repeated opportunities.

As per the office report, counsel for the petitioner has not filed an affidavit alongwith proof of service of notice of motion so far.

Aforesaid position has remained so for the past seven

years. In these circumstances, this court see no reason to grant further time to counsel for the petitioner to bring on record the legal heirs of the deceased Respondent Nos. 1(i), 1(iii) & 1(iv).

Present petition stand abetted in respect of aforesaid respondents. List this before the appropriate Bench in due course.

(SONIA GULATI)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)  
BRANCH OFFICER