

ITEM NO.2

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. S.P.S. LALER

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 26661/2009

JALANDHAR IMPROVEMENT TRUST

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AGAYA RAM THAPAR(D) THR. LRS . AND ORS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 10-01-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Birendra Kumar Mishra, AOR
Ms. Poonam Atey, Adv.
Mr. Sirajuddin, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Christi Jain, AOR
Mr. Ajay Pal, AOR
Mr. Mayank Dahiya, Adv.
Mr. Desam Sudhakarareddy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

O R D E R

Despite due service, none appears on behalf of respondent no. 1(v).

Respondent nos. 1(vi) and respondent nos. 2 to 4 are duly represented.

SLP stands abated in respect of respondent nos. 1(i), 1(iii) and 1(iv) Vide Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers order dated 30.11.2022.

Await service of notice in respect of respondent no. 1(ii).

List again on 15.02.2023.

S.P.S. LALER
Registrar

pm