

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. VIVEK SAXENA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 26661/2009

JALANDHAR IMPROVEMENT TRUST

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AGAYA RAM THAPAR(D) THR. LRS . AND ORS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 03-07-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Birendra Kumar Mishra, AOR
Ms. Poonam Atey, Adv.
Mr. Hemendra Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sirrajuddin, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vipin Gogia, Adv.
Mrs. Jaspreet Gogia, Adv.
Mr. Karanvir Gogia, Adv.
Ms. Christi Jain, AORMr. Ajay Pal, AOR
Mr. Amardeep Hooda, Adv.
Mr. Mayank Dahiya, Adv.
Ms. Sugandh Rathor, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

O R D E R

Petition has already stood abated in respect of respondent nos.1(i), 1(iii) and 1(iv).

Despite due service on respondent no.1(v), there is no appearance.

Respondent nos.1(vi) and 2 to 4 have failed to file counter affidavit, within the time stipulated under the rules. However, as requested, one week time, as a last chance is granted to file the same.

Two weeks time, is granted to Ld. counsel for the petitioner, to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars, to issue notice to respondent no.1(ii).

List again on 10.08.2023.

VIVEK SAXENA
Registrar

pm