

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 26661/2009

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-11-2008 in CWP No. 1688/1984 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh]

JALANDHAR IMPROVEMENT TRUST

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AGAYA RAM THAPAR(D) THR. LRS. AND ORS

Respondent(s)

Date : 21-11-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Birendra Kumar Mishra, AOR  
Ms. Poonam Atey, Adv.  
Mr. Sirajuddin, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Jaspreet Gogia, Adv.

Ms. Christi Jain, AOR

Mr. Siddhant Sharma, AOR  
Mr. Prafull Bhardwaj, Adv.  
Ms. Muskaan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

1. We are not inclined to interfere with the impugned judgment and order passed by the High Court. The special leave petition is, accordingly, dismissed.
2. Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)  
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(ANJU KAPOOR)  
COURT MASTER